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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
OPRAWY ULICZNE LED

Specyfikacja/Specification:

Napięcie/Voltage

Moc/Wattage

Lumeny/Lumen

Rodzaj lampy/Lamp type

CRI

Materiał/Material

Współczynnik mocy/Power factor

Kąt świecenia/Beam angle

Barwa/Color Temp

Temperatura pracy/Work Temp 

Stopień ochrony/Protection

Kolor obudowy/Housing color

Stop aluminiowy/Aluminum Alloy

Wymiary/Product size

3900lm 6500lm 13 000lm 19 500lm 26 000lm

USER MANUAL
LED STREET FIXTURE

PL
Informacje bezpieczeństwa
• Nie podłączaj lampy bezpośrednio do obwodu oświetleniowego
  – użyj bezpiecznika na oddzielnym obwodzie.
• Przed instalacją i konserwacją wyłącz zasilanie.
• Przestrzegaj instrukcji i ostrzeżeń z etykiety produktu.
• Oprawa musi być uziemiona – zleć to wykwalifikowanemu
  elektrykowi.
• Produkt do użytku zewnętrznego.
• UWAGA: Sprawdź, czy w miejscu montażu nie ma przewodów
  ani rurociągów.

UWAGA:
Przed montażem zapoznaj się z instrukcją. Instalację powinna
wykonać osoba wykwalifikowana. Odłącz zasilanie. Podłącz lampę
dopiero po montażu, używając przewodów o długości 0,5-2 m.

EN
Safety Information
• Do not connect the lamp directly to the lighting circuit
  – use a fuse on a separate circuit.
• Turn off the power before installation and maintenance.
• Follow the instructions and warnings on the product label.
• The fixture must be grounded – have this done by a qualified
  electrician.
• Product for outdoor use.
• WARNING: Check for wires or pipes at the installation site.

Note:
Before installation, read the instructions. Installation should be
performed by a qualified person. Disconnect the power. Connect
the lamp only after installation, using wires of 0.5-2 m in length.
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DE
Sicherheitsinformationen
• Schließen Sie die Lampe nicht direkt an den Bele circuit an
  – verwenden Sie eine Sicherung in einem separaten Stromkreis.
• Schalten Sie vor der Installation und Wartung den Strom aus.
• Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen und Warnhinweise auf dem
  Produktetikett.
• Die Leuchte muss geerdet werden – lassen Sie dies von einem
  qualifizierten Elektriker durchführen.
• Produkt für den Außeneinsatz.
• WARNUNG: Überprüfen Sie den Installationsort auf Kabel oder
  Rohrleitungen.

HINWEIS:
Lesen Sie vor der Installation die Anleitung. Die Installation sollte
von einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Trennen Sie
die Stromversorgung.Schließen Sie die Lampe erst nach der
Installation mit Drähten von 0,5-2 m. Länge an.

ES
Información de seguridad
• No conecte la lámpara directamente al circuito de iluminación
  – utilice un fusible en un circuito separado.
• Apague la alimentación antes de la instalación y el mantenimiento.
• Siga las instrucciones y advertencias en la etiqueta del producto.
• El accesorio debe estar conectado a tierra – encárguelo a un
  electricista cualificado.
• Producto para uso exterior.
• ADVERTENCIA: Verifique si hay cables o tuberías en el lugar de
  instalación.

NOTA:
Antes de la instalación, lea las instrucciones. La instalación debe
ser realizada por una persona cualificada. Desconecte la alimentación.
Conecte la lámpara solo después de la instalación, utilizando cables
de 0,5-2 m de longitud.

DK
Sikkerhedsoplysninger
• Tilslut ikke lampen direkte til lysnettet – brug en sikring på et
  separat kredsl�b.
• Sluk for str�mmen f�r installation og vedligeholdelse.
• F�lg instruktionerne og advarslerne på produktetiketten.
• Armaturet skal jordforbindes – få dette udf�rt af en kvalificeret
  elektriker.
• Produkt til udend�rs brug.
• ADVARSEL: Kontrollér for ledninger eller r�r på installationsstedet.

BEMÆRK:
Læs vejledningen f�r installation. Installation skal udf�res af en
kvalificeret person. Frakobl str�mmen. Tilslut lampen f�rst efter
installationen med ledninger på 0,5-2 m længde.

SE
Säkerhetsinformation
• Anslut inte lampan direkt till belysningskretsen – använd en
  säkring på ett separat krets.
• Stäng av strömmen före installation och underhåll.
• Följ instruktionerna och varningarna på produktetiketten.
• Armaturen måste jordas – låt detta göras av en kvalificerad
  elektriker.
• Produkt för utomhusbruk.
• VARNING: Kontrollera om det finns kablar eller rör på
  installationsstället.

OBS:
Läs instruktionerna innan installation. Installation bör utföras av
en kvalificerad person. Koppla bort strömmen. Anslut lampan först
efter installation med kablar på 0,5-2 m längd.

FR
Informations de sécurité
• Ne raccordez pas la lampe directement au circuit d'éclairage
  – utilisez un fusible sur un circuit séparé.
• Coupez l'alimentation avant l'installation et l'entretien.
• Suivez les instructions et les avertissements sur l'étiquette du
  produit.
• Le luminaire doit être mis à la terre – faites-le faire par un
  électricien qualifié.
• Produit destiné à un usage extérieur.
• AVERTISSEMENT : Vérifiez s'il y a des fils ou des tuyaux à
  l'emplacement de l'installation.

REMARQUE:
Avant l'installation, lisez le mode d'emploi. L'installation doit être
effectuée par une personne qualifiée. Déconnectez l'alimentation.
Connectez la lampe uniquement après l'installation, en utilisant
des fils de 0,5-2 m de longueur.

IT
Informazioni sulla sicurezza
• Non collegare la lampada direttamente al circuito di
  illuminazione – utilizzare un fusibile su un circuito separato.
• Spegnere l'alimentazione prima dell'installazione e della
  manutenzione.
• Seguire le istruzioni e gli avvertimenti sull'etichetta del prodotto.
• Il corpo deve essere messo a terra – farlo eseguire da un
  elettricista qualificato.
• Prodotto per uso esterno.
• ATTENZIONE: Controllare la presenza di fili o tubi nel luogo di
  installazione.

NOTA:
Prima dell'installazione, leggere le istruzioni. L'installazione deve
essere eseguita da una persona qualificata. Disconnettere
l'alimentazione. Collegare la lampada solo dopo l'installazione,
utilizzando cavi di 0,5-2 m di lunghezza.

NL
Veiligheidsinformatie
• Sluit de lamp niet direct aan op het verlichtingscircuit – gebruik
  een zekering op een apart circuit.
• Zet de stroom uit voordat u begint met installatie en onderhoud.
• Volg de instructies en waarschuwingen op het productlabel.
• Het armatuur moet geaard worden – laat dit uitvoeren door een
  gekwalificeerde elektricien.
• Product voor buitentoepassing.
• WAARSCHUWING: Controleer op draden of leidingen op de
  installatielocatie.

OPMERKING:
Lees de instructies voordat u installeert. De installatie moet
worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde persoon. Koppel de
stroom af. Sluit de lamp pas na de installatie aan met draden van
0,5-2 m lengte.

FI
Turvallisuusohjeet
• Älä liitä lamppua suoraan valaistuskytkentään – käytä sulaketta
  erillisessä piirissä.
• Katkaise virta ennen asennusta ja huoltoa.
• Noudata tuotteen etikettiin merkittyjä ohjeita ja varoituksia.
• Valaisimen tulee olla maadoitettu – anna tämän suorittaa pätevä
  sähköasentaja.
• Tuote ulkokäyttöön.
• VAROITUS: Tarkista asennuspaikalta mahdolliset johdot tai putket.

HUOMAUTUS:
Lue ohjeet ennen asennusta. Asennus tulee suorittaa pätevän
henkilön toimesta. Katkaise virta. Liitä lamppu vasta asennuksen
jälkeen käyttäen 0,5-2 m pituisia johtoja.

NO
Sikkerhetsinformasjon
• Koble ikke lampen direkte til belysningskretsen – bruk en sikring
  på et separat krets.
• Slå av str�mmen f�r installasjon og vedlikehold.
• F�lg instruksjonene og advarslene på produktetiketten.
• Armaturet må jordes – få dette gjort av en kvalifisert elektriker.
• Produkt for utend�rs bruk.
• ADVARSEL: Sjekk for ledninger eller r�r på installasjonsstedet.

MERK:
Les instruksjonene f�r installasjon. Installeringen b�r utf�res av en
kvalifisert person. Koble fra str�mmen. Koble lampen til etter
installasjonen, med ledninger som er 0,5-2 m lange.

CZ
Bezpečnostní informace
• Nepřipojujte lampu přímo k osvětlení – použijte pojistku na
  samostatném obvodu.
• Před instalací a údržbou vypněte napájení.
• Dodržujte pokyny a varování na štítku produktu.
• Svítidlo musí být uzemněno – nechte to provést kvalifikovaným
  elektrikářem.
• Produkt pro venkovní použití.
• UPOZORNĚNÍ: Zkontrolujte, zda na místě montáže nejsou žádné
  kabely ani potrubí.

UPOZORNĚNÍ:
Před instalací si přečtěte návod. Instalaci by měl provést
kvalifikovaný odborník. Odpojte napájení. Připojte lampu až po
instalaci pomocí kabelů o délce 0,5-2 m.

SK
Bezpečnostné informácie
• Nipojujte lampu priamo na osvetľovací obvod – použite poistku
  na samostatnom obvode.
• Pred inštaláciou a údržbou vypnite napájanie.
• Dodržiavajte pokyny a varovania na štítku výrobku.
• Svietidlo musí byť uzemnené – nechajte to urobiť kvalifikovaným
  elektrikárom.
• Produkt na vonkajšie použitie.
• UPOZORNENIE: Skontrolujte, či na mieste inštalácie nie sú žiadne
  káble alebo potrubia.

UPOZORNENIE:
Pred inštaláciou si prečítajte návod. Inštaláciu by mal vykonať
kvalifikovaný odborník. Odpojte napájanie. Lampu pripojte až po
inštalácii s káblami dĺžky 0,5-2 m.

HU
Biztonsági információk
• Ne csatlakoztassa a lámpát közvetlenül a világítási áramkörhöz
  – használjon biztosítékot külön áramkörön.
• Az installálás és karbantartás előtt kapcsolja ki a tápellátást.
• Kövesse a termék címkéjén található utasításokat és
  figyelmeztetéseket.
• A lámpatestet földelni kell – ezt végeztesse el egy képzett
  villanyszerelő.
• Külső használatra készült termék.
• FIGYELEM: Ellenőrizze, hogy az installálási helyszínen nincsenek
  vezetékek vagy csövek.

FIGYELEM:
A telepítés előtt olvassa el az útmutatót. A telepítést képzett
személynek kell elvégeznie. Kapcsolja le a tápellátást. A lámpát
csak a telepítés után csatlakoztassa, 0,5-2 m hosszú vezetékek
használatával.

RO/MD
Informații de siguranță
• Nu conectați lampa direct la circuitul de iluminare – folosiți un
  fusibil pe un circuit separat.
• Opriți alimentarea înainte de instalare și întreținere.
• Urmați instrucțiunile și avertismentele de pe eticheta produsului.
• Corpul trebuie să fie împământat – lăsați acest lucru unui
  electrician calificat.
• Produs pentru utilizare în exterior.
• ATENȚIE: Verificați dacă există cabluri sau țevi în locul de
  instalare.

ATENȚIE:
Înainte de instalare, citiți instrucțiunile. Instalarea trebuie efectuată
de o persoană calificată. Deconectați alimentarea. Conectați lampa
doar după instalare, folosind cabluri de 0,5-2 m lungime.

GR
Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας
• Μην συνδέετε την λάμπα απευθείας στο κύκλωμα φωτισμού
  – χρησιμοποιήστε ασφάλεια σε ξεχωριστό κύκλωμα.
• Αποσυνδέστε την τροφοδοσία πριν από την εγκατάσταση και
  συντήρηση.
• Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες και τις προειδοποιήσεις στην ετικέτα
  του προϊόντος.
• Το φωτιστικό πρέπει να είναι γειωμένο – αναθέστε αυτό σε
  πιστοποιημένο ηλεκτρολόγο.
• Προϊόν για εξωτερική χρήση.
• ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Ελέγξτε για καλώδια ή σωλήνες στην τοποθεσία
  εγκατάστασης.

ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ:
Πριν από την εγκατάσταση, διαβάστε τις οδηγίες. Η εγκατάσταση
πρέπει να γίνει από εξειδικευμένο άτομο. Αποσυνδέστε την
τροφοδοσία. Συνδέστε τη λάμπα μόνο μετά την εγκατάσταση,
χρησιμοποιώντας καλώδια μήκους 0,5-2 m.

MK
Информации за безбедност
• Не приклучувајте ја лампата директно на осветлувачкиот круг
  – користете осигуривач на одделен круг.
• Исклучете ја напојувањето пред инсталација и одржување.
• Следете ги инструкциите и предупредувањата на етикетата на
  производот.
• Лампата мора да биде заземјена – оставете тоа на квалификуван
  електричар.
• Производ за надворешна употреба.
• ВАЖНО: Проверете дали има жици или цевки на местото на
  инсталација.

ЗАБЕЛЕШКА:
Пред инсталација, прочитајте ги упатствата. Инсталацијата треба
да ја изврши квалификувано лице. Исклучете ја напојувањето.
Поврзете ја лампата само по инсталацијата, користејќи жици од
0,5-2 м должина.

SI
Varnostne informacije
• Ne priklapljajte svetilke neposredno na svetlobni krog – uporabite
  varovalko na ločenem krogu.
• Pred namestitvijo in vzdrževanjem izklopite napajanje.
• Upoštevajte navodila in opozorila na etiketi izdelka.
• Svetilka mora biti ozemljena – to naj izvede usposobljen električar.
• Izdelek za zunanjo uporabo.
• OPOZORILO: Preverite, ali na mestu namestitve niso prisotne žice ali
  cevi.

OPOMBA:
Pred namestitvijo preberite navodila. Namestitev naj opravi
usposobljena oseba. Izklopite napajanje. Svetilko priključite šele po
namestitvi, z uporabo žic dolžine 0,5-2 m.



HR/RS
Informacije o sigurnosti
• Ne spajajte lampu direktno na osvjetljeni krug – koristite
  osigurač na zasebnom krugu.
• Isključite napajanje prije instalacije i održavanja.
• Pratite upute i upozorenja na etiketi proizvoda.
• Uređaj mora biti uzemljen – to neka obavi kvalificirani električar.
• Proizvod za vanjsku upotrebu.
• UPOZORENJE: Provjerite postoji li kabeli ili cijevi na mjestu
  instalacije.

NAPOMENA:
Prije instalacije pročitajte upute. Instalaciju treba obaviti
kvalificirana osoba. Isključite napajanje. Spojite lampu tek nakon 
instalacije koristeći žice dužine 0,5-2 m.

BG
Информация за безопасност
• Не свързвайте лампата директно към осветителната схема
  – използвайте предпазител на отделен контур.
• Изключете захранването преди инсталация и поддръжка.
• Спазвайте инструкциите и предупрежденията на етикета на
  продукта.
• Осветителното тяло трябва да бъде заземено – оставете това
  на квалифициран електротехник.
• Продукт за външна употреба.
• ВНИМАНИЕ: Проверете за проводници или тръби на мястото на
  инсталацията.

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА:
Преди инсталацията прочетете инструкциите. Инсталацията
трябва да бъде извършена от квалифицирано лице. Изключете
захранването. Свържете лампата само след инсталацията, като
използвате проводници с дължина 0,5-2 м.

UA
Інформація про безпеку
• Не підключайте лампу безпосередньо до освітлювальної мережі
  – використовуйте запобіжник на окремій лінії.
• Вимкніть живлення перед установкою і обслуговуванням.
• Дотримуйтесь інструкцій і попереджень на етикетці продукту.
• Світильник повинен бути заземлений – доручіть це
  кваліфікованому електрику.
• Продукт для зовнішнього використання.
• УВАГА: Перевірте, чи є в місці установки дроти або труби.

ПРИМІТКА:
Перед установкою прочитайте інструкцію. Установку має
виконувати кваліфікована особа. Вимкніть живлення.
Підключайте лампу лише після установки, використовуючи дроти
довжиною 0,5-2 м.

LT
Saugos informacija
• Neprašykite lempos tiesiogiai prie apšvietimo grandinės
  – naudokite saugiklį atskiroje grandinėje.
• Prieš diegdami ir prižiūrėdami išjunkite maitinimą.
• Laikykitės instrukcijų ir įspėjimų ant produkto etiketės.
• Įrenginys turi būti žemintas – tai turi atlikti kvalifikuotas
  elektrikas.
• Produktas skirta naudoti lauke.
• ĮSPĖJIMAS: Patikrinkite, ar montavimo vietoje nėra laidų ar
  vamzdžių.

PASTABA:
Prieš diegimą perskaitykite instrukcijas. Įrengimą turi atlikti
kvalifikuotas asmuo. Išjunkite maitinimą. Lempos prijunkite tik
po diegimo, naudodami 0,5-2 m ilgio laidus.

LV
Drošības informācija
• Nepieslēdziet lampu tieši apgaismošanas ķēdei – izmantojiet
  drošinātāju atsevišķā ķēdē.
• Pirms uzstādīšanas un apkopei izslēdziet strāvu.
• Ievērojiet instrukcijas un brīdinājumus uz produkta etiķetes.
• Apgaismojums jābūt zemējotam – uzticiet to kvalificētam
  elektriķim.
• Produkts paredzēts ārējai lietošanai.
• UZMANĪBA: Pārbaudiet, vai montāžas vietā nav vadi vai caurules.

PIEZĪME:
Pirms uzstādīšanas izlasiet instrukcijas. Uzstādīšanu jāveic
kvalificētai personai. Izslēdziet strāvu. Lampu pievienojiet tikai
pēc uzstādīšanas, izmantojot vadus ar garumu 0,5-2 m.

EE
Ohutusinfo
• Ärge ühendage lampi otse valgustuskaablisse – kasutage
  kaitsekindlat eraldi ahelas.
• Lülitage vool välja enne paigaldamist ja hooldust.
• Järgige tooteetiketil olevaid juhiseid ja hoiatusi.
• Valgusallikas peab olema maandatud – laske selle teha
  kvalifitseeritud elektrikul.
• Toode on mõeldud väliseks kasutamiseks.
• HOIATUS: Kontrollige, kas paigalduspaigas on juhtmed või torud.

MÄRKUS:
Enne paigaldamist lugege juhiseid. Paigalduse peab tegema
kvalifitseeritud isik. Lülitage vool välja. Ühendage lamp alles
pärast paigaldamist, kasutades 0,5-2 m pikkuseid juhtmeid.
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Symbol oznacza selektywne zbieranie sprzętu elektrycznego i 
elektronicznego,czyli tego produktu nie wolno traktować jak 
innych odpadów domowych. Należy oddać go do właściwego 
punktu zbierającego zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny. 
Właściwa realizacja zadań związanych ze zbieraniem zużytego 
sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego ma znaczenie 
szczególnie w przypadku, gdy w tym sprzęcie występują 
składniki niebezpieczne, które mają szczególnie negatywny 
wpływ na środowisko i zdrowie ludzi.

The symbol indicates selective collection of electrical and 
electronic equipment, meaning that this product should not be 
treated like other household waste. It should be taken to a 
proper collection point for used electrical and electronic 
equipment. Proper handling of tasks related to the collection of 
used electrical and electronic equipment is particularly 
important when the equipment contains hazardous substances 
that have a particularly negative impact on the environment 
and human health.

Das Symbol weist auf die getrennte Sammlung von elektrischen 
und elektronischen Geräten hin, was bedeutet, dass dieses 
Produkt nicht wie andere Haushaltsabfälle behandelt werden darf. 
Es sollte zu einem entsprechenden Sammelpunkt für gebrauchte 
elektrische und elektronische Geräte gebracht werden. Eine 
ordnungsgemäße Durchführung der Aufgaben im Zusammenhang 
mit der Sammlung von gebrauchten elektrischen und 
elektronischen Geräten ist besonders wichtig, wenn diese Geräte 
gefährliche Stoffe enthalten, die besonders negative 
Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit 
haben.

Le symbole indique la collecte sélective des équipements 
électriques et électroniques, ce qui signifie que ce produit ne 
doit pas être traité comme d'autres déchets ménagers. Il doit 
être remis à un point de collecte approprié pour les 
équipements électriques et électroniques usagés. La gestion 
appropriée des tâches liées à la collecte des équipements 
électriques et électroniques usagés est particulièrement 
importante lorsque ces équipements contiennent des 
substances dangereuses ayant un impact particulièrement 
négatif sur l'environnement et la santé humaine.

El símbolo indica la recogida selectiva de equipos eléctricos y 
electrónicos, lo que significa que este producto no debe tratarse como 
otros residuos domésticos. Debe ser entregado en un punto de 
recogida adecuado para equipos eléctricos y electrónicos usados. La 
correcta gestión de las tareas relacionadas con la recogida de 
equipos eléctricos y electrónicos usados es especialmente importante 
cuando estos equipos contienen sustancias peligrosas que tienen un 
impacto particularmente negativo en el medio ambiente y en la salud 
humana.

Il simbolo indica la raccolta differenziata di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche, il che significa che questo prodotto non 
deve essere trattato come altri rifiuti domestici. Deve essere 
consegnato a un punto di raccolta adeguato per apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche usate. Una corretta gestione delle attività 
legate alla raccolta di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
usate è particolarmente importante quando queste apparecchiature 
contengono  sostanze pericolose che hanno un impatto 
particolarmente negativo sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana.

Symbolet angiver selektiv indsamling af elektrisk og elektronisk 
udstyr, hvilket betyder, at dette produkt ikke må behandles som andre 
husholdningsaffald. Det skal afleveres på et passende 
indsamlingspunkt for brugt elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. Korrekt 
håndtering af opgaver relateret til indsamling af brugt elektrisk og 
elektronisk udstyr er særligt vigtig, når udstyret indeholder farlige 
stoffer, der har en særlig negativ indvirkning på milj�et og 
menneskers sundhed.

Het symbool geeft aan dat elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 
selectief moet worden ingezameld, wat betekent dat dit product niet 
als ander huishoudelijk afval moet worden behandeld. Het moet 
worden afgegeven bij een geschikt inzamelpunt voor gebruikte 
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Het correct afhandelen van 
taken met betrekking tot de inzameling van gebruikte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur is bijzonder belangrijk wanneer deze 
apparatuur gevaarlijke stoffen bevat die een bijzonder negatieve 
impact hebben op het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid.

Symbolen visar att elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning ska samlas in 
separat, vilket betyder att denna produkt inte ska behandlas som 
annat hushållsavfall. Den ska lämnas till en lämplig insamlingspunkt 
för använda elektriska och elektroniska produkter. Korrekt hantering 
av uppgifter relaterade till insamling av använda elektriska och 
elektroniska produkter är särskilt viktig när utrustningen innehåller 
farliga ämnen som har en särskilt negativ påverkan på miljön och 
människors hälsa.

Symboli tarkoittaa sähkölaitteiden ja elektroniikan erillistä keräystä, 
mikä tarkoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa käsitellä 
muidenzkotitalousjätteiden tavoin. Se tulee viedä asianmukaiseen 
keräyspisteeseen käytetylle sähkölaitteelle ja elektroniikalle. 
Käytettyjen sähkölaitteiden ja elektroniikan keräyksen 
asianmukainen hoitaminen on erityisen tärkeää, kun laitteet 
sisältävät vaarallisia aineita, jotka vaikuttavat erityisen negatiivisesti 
ympäristöön ja ihmisten terveyteen.

Symbolet angir selektiv innsamling av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr, 
noe som betyr at dette produktet ikke skal behandles som annet 
husholdningsavfall. Det skal leveres til et egnet innsamlingspunkt for 
brukt elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr. Korrekt håndtering av oppgaver 
knyttet til innsamling av brukt elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr er 
spesielt viktig når utstyret inneholder farlige stoffer som har en 
spesielt negativ innvirkning på milj�et og menneskers helse.

Symbol označuje selektivní sběr elektrického a elektronického 
zařízení, což znamená, že tento produkt by neměl být zpracováván 
jako jiný domácí odpad. Měl by být odevzdán na příslušné sběrné 
místo pro použitá elektrická a elektronická zařízení. Správné 
provádění úkolů souvisejících se sběrem použitých elektrických a 
elektronických zařízení je zvlášť důležité, pokud tato zařízení obsahují 
nebezpečné látky, které mají zvlášť negativní vliv na životní prostředí 
a zdraví lidí.

Symbol označuje selektívne zbieranie elektrického a 
elektronického zariadenia, čo znamená, že tento produkt by sa 
nemal spracovávať ako iný domáci odpad. Mal by byť odovzdaný 
na príslušné zberné miesto pre použité elektrické a 
elektronické zariadenia. Správne vykonávanie úloh súvisiacich 
so zbieraním použitých elektrických a elektronických zariadení 
je obzvlášť dôležité, ak tieto zariadenia obsahujú nebezpečné 
látky, ktoré majú zvlášť negatívny vplyv na životné prostredie a 
zdravie ľudí.

A szimbólum a elektromos és elektronikai berendezések 
szelektív gyűjtését jelzi, ami azt jelenti, hogy ezt a terméket 
nem szabad háztartási hulladékként kezelni. A megfelelő 
gyűjtőpontba kell leadni használt elektromos és elektronikai  
berendezések számára. A használt elektromos és elektronikai 
berendezések gyűjtésével kapcsolatos feladatok megfelelő 
végrehajtása különösen fontos, amikor az eszközök veszélyes 
anyagokat tartalmaznak, amelyek különösen negatív hatással 
vannak a környezetre és az emberi egészségre

Simbolul indică colectarea selectivă a echipamentelor electrice 
și electronice, ceea ce înseamnă că acest produs nu trebuie 
tratat ca alte deșeuri menajere. Trebuie să fie predat unui 
punct de colectare adecvat pentru echipamente electrice și 
electronice uzate. Gestionarea corectă a sarcinilor legate de 
colectarea echipamentelor electrice și electronice uzate este 
deosebit de importantă atunci când echipamentele conțin 
substanțe periculoase care au un impact deosebit de negativ 
asupra mediului și sănătății umane.

Символът указва селективно събиране на електрическо и 
електронно оборудване, което означава, че този продукт не 
трябва да се третира като други домашни отпадъци. Трябва да 
бъде предаден на подходящо място за събиране на 
употребявано електрическо и електронно оборудване. 
Правилното изпълнение на задачите, свързани със събирането 
на употребявано електрическо и електронно оборудване, е 
особено важно, когато оборудването съдържа опасни 
вещества, които имат особено отрицателно въздействие върху 
околната среда и здравето на хората.

Simbol označuje selektivno zbiranje električnih in elektronskih 
naprav, kar pomeni, da tega izdelka ne smete obravnavati kot 
drug gospodinjski odpad. Treba ga odpeljati na ustrezno zbirno 
mesto za odpadno električno in elektronsko opremo. Ustrezno 
upravljanje nalog, povezanih z zbiranjem odpadne električne in 
elektronske opreme, je še posebej pomembno, kadar naprave 
vsebujejo nevarne snovi, ki imajo posebej negativne vplive na 
okolje in zdravje ljudi.

Simbol označava selektivno prikupljanje električnih i 
elektroničkih uređaja, što znači da ovaj proizvod ne smije biti 
tretiran kao drugi kućni otpad. Treba ga predati na 
odgovarajuće mjesto za prikupljanje korištenih električnih i 
elektroničkih uređaja. Pravilno obavljanje zadataka povezanih s 
prikupljanjem korištenih električnih i elektroničkih uređaja je 
posebno važno kada ti uređaji sadrže opasne tvari koje imaju 
posebno negativan utjecaj na okoliš i zdravlje ljudi.

Simbolis rodo, kad elektros ir elektronikos įranga turi būti 
renkama atskirai, tai reiškia, kad šio produkto negalima 
traktuoti kaip kitų buitinių atliekų. Jis turi būti perduotas į 
tinkamą naudotos elektros ir elektronikos įrangos surinkimo 
punktą. Teisingas naudotos elektros ir elektronikos įrangos 
surinkimo užduočių atlikimas yra ypač svarbus, kai įranga turi 
pavojingų medžiagų, kurios turi ypač neigiamą poveikį aplinkai 
ir žmonių sveikatai.

Символ вказує на вибірковий збір електричних і електронних 
пристроїв, що означає, що цей продукт не слід обробляти як 
інше побутове сміття. Його слід здати до відповідної точки 
збору використаних електричних і електронних пристроїв. 
Правильне виконання завдань, пов'язаних зі збором 
використаних електричних і електронних пристроїв, є 
особливо важливим, коли ці пристрої містять небезпечні 
речовини, які мають особливо негативний вплив на 
навколишнє середовище та здоров'я людей.

Simbols norāda uz elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu selektīvu 
vākšanu, kas nozīmē, ka šo produktu nedrīkst apstrādāt kā 
citus mājsaimniecības atkritumus. Tas jānodod atbilstošā vietā, 
kas paredzēta izmantotajām elektriskajām un elektroniskajām 
iekārtām. Pareiza izmantoto elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu 
vākšanas uzdevumu izpilde ir īpaši svarīga, ja iekārtās ir 
bīstamas vielas, kurām ir īpaši negatīva ietekme uz vidi un 
cilvēku veselību.

Символ указывает на раздельный сбор электрического и 
электронного оборудования, что означает, что этот продукт
не следует рассматривать как другой бытовой мусор. Его
следует сдать в соответствующую точку сбора
использованного электрического и электронного
оборудования. Правильное выполнение задач, связанных
со сбором использованного электрического и электронного 
оборудования, особенно важно, когда в оборудовании 
содержатся опасные вещества, которые оказывают особенно 
негативное влияние на окружающую среду и здоровье человека.

Sümbol näitab, et elektrilise ja elektroonilise seadme tuleb
koguda eraldi, mis tähendab, et seda toodet ei tohi käsitleda
nagu muud kodumajapidamised jäätmed. See tuleb viia
sobivasse kogumispunkti kasutatud elektrilise ja
elektroonilise seadme jaoks. Kasutatud elektriliste ja
elektrooniliste seadmete kogumisega seotud ülesannete
õige täitmine on eriti oluline, kui seadmed sisaldavad ohtlikke
aineid, millel on keskkonnale ja inimeste tervisele eriti
negatiivne mõju.

Το σύμβολο υποδεικνύει την ξεχωριστή συλλογή ηλεκτρικών
και ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών, πράγμα που σημαίνει ότι αυτό το
προϊόν δεν πρέπει να αντιμετωπίζεται όπως τα άλλα οικιακά 
απορρίμματα. Πρέπει να παραδοθεί σε κατάλληλο σημείο
συλλογής για χρησιμοποιημένες ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές 
συσκευές. Η σωστή διαχείριση των καθηκόντων που σχετίζονται
με τη συλλογή χρησιμοποιημένων ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών 
συσκευών είναι ιδιαίτερα σημαντική όταν οι συσκευές περιέχουν 
επικίνδυνες ουσίες που έχουν ιδιαίτερα αρνητική επίδραση στο 
περιβάλλον και στην ανθρώπινη


